GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:337
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2001

DECLARATION OF BHARATPUR UNDER NCR
BAHADUR SINGH KOLI

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have declared Bharatpur in Rajasthan under National Capital Region; and

(b) if so, the details of facilities and amount sanctioned for the development of Bharatpur by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA )

(@): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

